
BradCromes
PORTAGE COUNTY TREASURER

March 5, 2015

Russell Twp
Fiscal Officer
PO Box 522
Novelty,OH 44072

Dear Fiscal Officer or Finance Director:

Section 321.341 of the Ohio Revised Code requires the County Treasurer to notify
the taxing authority of the township or the municipal corporation entitled to share
in the proceeds of an estate. The notice shall identify the estate for which the tax
has been paid and the portion of the estate's total tax credited to that subdivision
in the undivided inheritance tax fund.

Please consider this your official notice that we have received the tax payment
from the Suzanne Y Woodward estate, Auditor's Pay-In #1313 Probate Case
#13ES171, received in our office on February 27, 2015.
Date of Death November 17, 2012.

Balance to be distributed

$6823.00

$1,364.60

$5,458.40

TOTAL TAX PAID

20% to State of Ohio

To Whom
Distributed

Percentage of
Distribution

Amount of
Distribution

Bainbridge Twp
Russell Twp
Aurora City

26.19%
40.21%
13.60%

$1,786.94
$2,743.53
$ 927.93

*Refunds could reduce this amount.

Brad Cromes
Portage County Treasurer
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AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER


