

Brad Cromes PORTAGE COUNTY TREASURER

March 5, 2015

Russell Twp Fiscal Officer PO Box 522 Novelty, OH 44072

Dear Fiscal Officer or Finance Director:

Section 321.341 of the Ohio Revised Code requires the County Treasurer to notify the taxing authority of the township or the municipal corporation entitled to share in the proceeds of an estate. The notice shall identify the estate for which the tax has been paid and the portion of the estate's total tax credited to that subdivision in the undivided inheritance tax fund.

Please consider this your official notice that we have received the tax payment from the Suzanne Y Woodward estate, Auditor's Pay-In #1313 Probate Case #13ES171, received in our office on February 27, 2015. Date of Death November 17, 2012.

TOTAL TAX PAID	\$6823.00
20% to State of Ohio	\$1,364.60
Balance to be distributed	\$5,458.40

To Whom Distributed	Percentage of Distribution	Amount of Distribution
Bainbridge Twp	26.19%	\$1,786.94
Russell Twp	40.21%	\$2,743.53
Aurora City	13.60%	\$ 927.93

*Refunds could reduce this amount.

Brad Cromes Portage County Treasurer

PORTAGE COUNTY ADMN BLDG 449 S MERIDIAN ST RAVENNA OH 44266 PHONE - 330-297-3586 FAX - 330-297-3393

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER